900257182 06/06/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MMV Financial Inc.		05/24/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DP Operating Company, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	dotPhoto	
Street Address:	200 North Main Street	
City:	Pennington	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08560	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78005303	DOTPHOTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 609-730-8680

Email: jgrubbesq@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Jay Grubb

Address Line 1: 12 Forrest Edge Drive

Address Line 4: Titusville, NEW JERSEY 08560

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay G. Grubb
Signature:	/jay g. grubb/
Date:	06/06/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cover Sheet 1594 DotPhoto 2696603#page1.tif

source=Release Doc reg. 2696603#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0834 OP \$40.00 78005303

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MMV FINANCIAL INC. 370 King Street, Suite 604 Toronto, ON M5V 1J9 Canada	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: DotPhoto
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 200 North Main Street
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Pennington
Corporation- State:	State: NJ
Other	Country:USA Zip: _08534
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship New Jersy, USA
potentials	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
▼ Other Release	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2696603 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Duquette	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 200 North Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Pennington	8. Payment Information:
State: NJ Zip: 08534	
Phone Number: 609-528-2119	Danasit Assaunt Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: dduquette@dotphoto.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: RPaderon	ma 24/13
Signature	Date
Now PATKINGON, EUP	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	sireet, attaciments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

MMV FINANCIAL

370 King Street, Suite 604 Toronto ON M5V 1 J9 Canada

T 416.977.9718 F 416.591.1393

WWW. MMVFINANCIAL.COM

RELEASE OF SECURITY
Date: May 24, 2013

By this document MMV Financial, Inc. states that it has released any and all security interest that it had or has involving the trademark Dotphoto (in any punctuation or format) including but not limited to that listed under registration number 2696603, serial number 78005303 and serial number 78058341. The receiving party is DotPhoto, Inc. and its successors and assigns, including DP Operating Company, Inc.

RON PATTERSON

RECORDED: 06/06/2013

ESECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT rpatterson@mmvf.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0836